
 

BLOOMSBURY CHILDREN’S BOOKS 
Bloomsbury Publishing Plc

50 Bedford Square, London, WC1B 3DP, UK
29 Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Ireland 

BLOOMSBURY, BLOOMSBURY CHILDREN’S BOOKS and the Diana logo  
are trademarks of Bloomsbury Publishing Plc 

First published in Great Britain 2021 by Bloomsbury Publishing Plc 

Text copyright © Kate Pankhurst, 2021
Illustrations copyright © Kate Pankhurst, 2021 

Kate Pankhurst has asserted her right under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act, 1988,  
to be identified as Author and Illustrator of this work

  
All rights reserved.  

No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic  
or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, or any information storage or retrieval system,  

without prior permission in writing from the publishers

A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library

ISBN: 9781526623607

2  4  6  8  10  9  7  5  3  1

Printed and bound in China by Leo Paper Products, Heshan, Guangdong 
To find out more about our authors and books visit www.bloomsbury.com and sign up for our newsletters

TRUE STORIES of AMBITION,
ADVENTURE and bravery



Contents

who MADE history.......... 48

who CHANGED  the world...... 14
Fantast i c ally  GREAT WOMEN

16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30

32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46

50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64

66
68
70
72

74
76

Harriet Tubman
Boudicca
Flora Drummond 
Qiu jin 
Noor Inayat Khan
Dr Elizabeth Blackwell 
Pocahontas
Valentina Tereshkova 

Ada Lovelace 
Sayyida al-Hurra 
Hatshepsut
Josephine Baker 
Mary Wollstonecraft  
and Mary Shelley 
Bookshelf of Brilliance 

Jane Austen 
Gertrude Ederle  
Coco Chanel
Frida Kahlo
Marie Curie 
Mary Anning
Mary Seacole
Amelia Earhart

Agent Fifi
Sacagawea
Emmeline Pankhurst 
Rosa Parks
Anne Frank
Chiquinha Gonzaga
Eliška Junková
Gallery of Greatness
 

Introduction              10

who CHANGED the world ... 14 who MADE HISTORY ... 48

Fantast i c ally  GREAT WOMEN Fantast i c ally  GREAT WOMEN



Contents

who worked WONDERS ... 78 who SAVED the planet....... 108
Fantast i c ally  GREAT WOMEN Fantast i c ally  GREAT WOMEN

Eugenie Clark 
Wangari Maathai 
Ingeborg Beling 
Anita Roddick 
Edith Farkas 
Jane Goodall 
Isatou Ceesay 
Florence Augusta  
Merriam Bailey 
Mária Telkes 

Maria Sibylla Merian
Rosalind Franklin
Katia Krafft                            
Katherine Johnson
Dr James Barry    
Madam C. J. Walker    
Junko Tabei            

 80
82
84
86
88
90
92

Elizabeth Magie
The Matchgirls 
Rosa May Billinghurst 
Annette Kellerman
Lotte Reiniger 
Sophie Blanchard 
Wall of Wonder

94
96
98
100
102
104
106

110
112
114
116
118
120
122

124
126

128

130
132
134

136

The Chipko Movement 
Eileen Kampakuta Brown  
& Eileen Wani Wingfield
Ursula Marvin 
Daphne Sheldrick 
Stupendous Savers  
of our Planet 

FANTASTICALLY Great  
Women THROUGH Time 
Glossary

138
152



Throughout history, women have 

held their heads high above 

the clouds. There’s brave pilot 

AMELIA EARHART, who became 

the first woman to fly solo across 

the Atlantic Ocean. And resilient 

JUNKO TABEI, who climbed higher 

than any woman had before … all 

the way to the top of Mount Everest! 
And the strong, ambitious and FANTASTICALLY 
GREAT women in this book prove it. They’ve 
conquered the tallest mountains, made game-
changing discoveries, stood up for women’s 
rights, pioneered careers and protected our 
beautiful, fragile planet. 

10 11

For other women, the best adventures 
took place in their imaginations. JANE 
AUSTEN wrote stories that were heart-

breaking, hilarious and completely 
thrilling. FRIDA KAHLO created 

paintings that showed what 
things would look like if 

everyone was honest  
about what they  
were feeling. 

Introduction

No DREAM is too BIG if you just believe in YOURSELF …

But how did they become so 
FANTASTICALLY AMAZING and GREAT?



But it’s not just women who deserve 
to be treated with respect. Animals 
and plants do too! At first, people 
scratched their heads when JANE 
GOODALL said chimpanzees had 
feelings just like humans – now we 
know just how clever these creatures 

really are. Our planet hasn’t always 
been given the respect it deserves, 
but brilliant conservation hero 

WANGARI MAATHAI showed 
saving the rainforest 
starts by sowing seeds 
of change in others. 

12 13

Because of women, we 
know more about how the 
world works. It’s thanks to 
ROSALIND FRANKLIN that 
we know DNA is what makes 
us US. And MARIE CURIE 
discovered two new elements 
and explained radioactivity, 
which is why she won a Nobel 
Prize – twice. 

Women have fought hard to 
show that they can do just 
about anything. Suffragettes 
like EMMELINE PANKHURST, 
FLORA DRUMMOND and 
ROSA MAY BILLINGHURST 
made their voices heard 
when they campaigned for 
women to get the vote. 

Get ready to discover the remarkable stories 
of just some of the extraordinary women who 
have transformed people’s expectations of 
what women can do. Let them inspire you to 
BE BOLD, AIM HIGH and NEVER GIVE UP 
because you have the power to make your 
dreams come true too. 

HOW will YOU change the WORLD?



14 15

Prepare for a fantastically

amazing journey with ...

How did they become so
fantastically amazing and great?!

The women in this book didn’t set out to be thought 
of as ‘great’. They achieved extraordinary things 

simply by following their hearts, talents and dreams. 
They didn’t listen when people said they couldn’t  

do something. They dared to be different.  
And some of them couldn’t resist  

a crazy adventure, or three. 

who CHANGED the world
great women

Fantast i c ally




