BLOOMSBURY CHILDREN'S BOOKS Bloomsbury Publishing Plc 50 Bedford Square, London, WC1B 3DP, UK 29 Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Ireland

BLOOMSBURY, BLOOMSBURY CHILDREN'S BOOKS and the Diana logo are trademarks of Bloomsbury Publishing Plc

First published in Great Britain 2021 by Bloomsbury Publishing Plc

Text copyright © Kate Pankhurst, 2021 Illustrations copyright © Kate Pankhurst, 2021

Kate Pankhurst has asserted her right under the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act, 1988, to be identified as Author and Illustrator of this work

All rights reserved.

No part of this publication may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, or any information storage or retrieval system, without prior permission in writing from the publishers

A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library

ISBN: 9781526623607

24681097531



Printed and bound in China by Leo Paper Products, Heshan, Guangdong To find out more about our authors and books visit www.bloomsbury.com and sign up for our newsletters



NTASTICALLY

TRUE STORIES of AMBITION, ADVENTURE and BRAVERY

Kate Pankhurst

BLOOMSBURY CHILDREN'S BOOKS LONDON OXFORD NEW YORK NEW DELHI SYDNEY

CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION

10

FANTASTICALLY GREAT WOMEN who EHANGED the world ... 14

Jane Austen Gertrude Ederle Coco Chanel Frida Kahlo Marie Curie Mary Anning Mary Seacole Amelia Earhart

6	Agent Fifi	32
8	Sacagawea	34
0	Emmeline Pankhurst	36
22	Rosa Parks	38
4	Anne Frank	40
6	Chiquinha Gonzaga	42
8	Eliška Junková	44
0	Gallery of Greatness	46





Harriet Boudica Flora D Qiv jin Noor In Dr Elizo Pocahor Valentin



FANTASTICALLY GREAT WOMEN who MADE HISTORY ... 48

t Tubman	50
ca	52
)rummond	54
	56
nayat Khan	58
abeth Blackwell	60
ontas	62
ina Tereshkova	64

Ada Lovelace Sayyida al-Hurra Hatshepsut Josephine Baker Mary Wollstonecraft and Mary Shelley Bookshelf of Brilliance 76

CONTENTS



FANTASTICALLY GREAT WOMEN who worked WONDERS ... 78

Maria Sibylla Merian Rosalind Franklin Katia Krafft Katherine Johnson Dr James Barry Madam C. J. Walker Junko Tabei

80	Elizabeth Magie	94
82	The Matchgirls	96
84	Rosa May Billinghurst	98
86	Annette Kellerman	100
88	Lotte Reiniger	102
90	Sophie Blanchard	104
92	Wall of Wonder	106

Eugenie Clark Edith Farkas Mária Telkes



FANTASTICALLY GREAT WOMEN who SAVED the planet..... 108

Wangari Maathai Ingeborg Beling Anita Roddick Jane Goodall Isatou Ceesay Florence Augusta Merriam Bailey

110	The Chipko Movement	128
112	Eileen Kampakuta Brown	
114	& Eileen Wani Wingfield	130
116	Ursula Marvin	132
118	Daphne Sheldrick	134
120	Stupendous Savers	
122	of our Planet	136
	FANTASTICALLY GREAT	
124	WOMEN THROUGH TIME	138
126	GLOSSARY	152

INTRODUCTION

No DREAM is too BIG if you just believe in YOURSELF ...

And the strong, ambitious and **FANTASTICALLY GREAT** women in this book prove it. They've conquered the tallest mountains, made gamechanging discoveries, stood up for women's rights, pioneered careers and protected our beautiful, fragile planet.

> But how did they become so FANTASTICALLY AMAZING and GREAT?



CLARSE CLARSER

Throughout history, women have held their heads high above the clouds. There's brave pilot **AMELIA EARHART**, who became the first woman to fly solo across the Atlantic Ocean. And resilient **JUNKO TABEI**, who climbed higher than any woman had before ... all the way to the top of Mount Everest!



For other women, the best adventures took place in their imaginations. JANE AUSTEN wrote stories that were heartbreaking, hilarious and completely thrilling. FRIDA KAHLO created paintings that showed what things would look like if everyone was honest about what they were feeling. Because of women, we know more about how the world works. It's thanks to **ROSALIND FRANKLIN** that we know **DNA** is what makes us US. And **MARIE CURIE** discovered two new elements and explained radioactivity, which is why she won a Nobel Prize – twice.

Women have fought hard to show that they can do just about anything. Suffragettes like EMMELINE PANKHURST, FLORA DRUMMOND and ROSA MAY BILLINGHURST

made their voices heard when they campaigned for women to get the vote. But it's not just women who deserve to be treated with respect. Animals and plants do too! At first, people scratched their heads when JANE GOODALL said chimpanzees had feelings just like humans - now we know just how clever these creatures really are. Our planet hasn't always been given the respect it deserves, but brilliant conservation hero WANGARI MAATHAI showed saving the rainforest

starts by sowing seeds of change in others.

Get ready to discover the remarkable stories of just some of the extraordinary women who have transformed people's expectations of what women can do. Let them inspire you to BE BOLD, AIM MIGH and NEVER GIVE UP because you have the power to make your dreams come true too.

HOW will YOU change the WORLD?



FANTASTICALLY GREAT WOMEN who CHANGED the world

anne Frank

Rosarks

How did they become so fantastically amazing and great?!

The women in this book didn't set out to be thought of as 'great'. They achieved extraordinary things simply by following their hearts, talents and dreams. They didn't listen when people said they couldn't do something. They dared to be different. And some of them couldn't resist a crazy adventure, or three.